
Oakland City (2-16, 1-5) -vs- Shawnee State (14-4, 5-1)
01/17/26 at Waller Gymnasium

 
 

 
 
Oakland City 48

Shawnee State 81

Date: 01/17/26
Time: 1:00 PM
Site: Waller Gymnasium

Score By Period 1 2 3 4 Total
Oakland City 6 11 9 22 48
Shawnee State 20 16 17 28 81

# Player GS MIN FG 3PT FT ORB-DRB REB PF A TO BLK STL PTS
15 Allyson Rideout * 39 6-16 1-5 4-4 4-2 6 1 3 2 1 1 17
30 Daniela Trias * 37 4-12 4-7 0-0 1-1 2 3 3 7 0 1 12
00 Bella Thomas * 32 2-7 0-2 6-8 0-0 0 3 1 2 0 1 10
21 Paula Barajas Ruiz * 35 2-4 0-1 3-4 1-2 3 0 2 1 1 0 7
05 Elise Williams * 29 0-0 0-0 0-4 0-4 4 1 2 4 0 0 0
35 Desheonna Foster 15 1-7 0-0 0-0 1-4 5 4 0 0 5 0 2
03 Emaree Gober 15 0-0 0-0 0-0 2-1 3 2 0 3 0 0 0
TM Team 0 0-0 0-0 0-0 0-0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0

Totals - 202 15-46 5-15 13-20 9-14 23 14 11 19 7 3 48

Team Summary FG 3PT FT
1st Quarter 1-9   11.11% 1-3   33.33% 3-6   50.00%
2nd Quarter 4-15   26.67% 1-4   25.00% 2-2   100.00%
3rd Quarter 2-10   20.00% 1-5   20.00% 4-8   50.00%
4th Quarter 8-12   66.67% 2-3   66.67% 4-4   100.00%
Total 15-46   32.6% 5-15   33.3% 13-20   65.0%

Technical Fouls: (1) Bella
Thomas,(1) Desheonna
Foster Second Chance Points: 4 Scores Tied: 1 times(s) Points in the Paint: 12 Fast Break Points: 0
Lead Changed: 1 times(s) Points off Turnovers: 3 Bench Points: 0 Largest Lead: 1 1st-08:32

# Player GS MIN FG 3PT FT ORB-DRB REB PF A TO BLK STL PTS
25 Kyla Torok * 16 6-9 0-0 0-0 6-0 6 2 0 0 0 1 12
3 Miyoshi Ellis * 28 2-8 0-0 5-5 4-2 6 2 3 2 0 3 9
15 Lauren Hawthorne * 15 2-4 1-3 1-2 2-3 5 1 1 2 0 0 6
1 Laken Williams * 14 2-4 0-1 0-2 0-1 1 1 2 0 0 0 4
24 Jariah Steele * 17 1-3 0-2 0-0 0-2 2 1 1 3 0 1 2
23 TK Catchings 14 5-9 0-0 0-2 2-2 4 5 0 2 1 3 10
2 Emily Maynard 15 4-10 1-4 0-0 1-3 4 0 1 0 0 0 9
40 Lilly-May Walker 13 3-6 0-0 1-1 3-1 4 1 4 2 0 1 7
42 Makenzie Daubenmire 9 2-5 0-0 3-6 1-0 1 1 1 0 0 1 7
10 Gia Belton 6 2-4 2-4 0-0 1-0 1 1 1 1 0 0 6
5 Jonilyah Chambers 13 1-3 0-1 1-2 0-2 2 1 0 1 0 1 3
30 Jaden Tucker 13 1-1 0-0 0-0 0-1 1 0 5 0 0 1 2
33 Saratina Jackson 7 0-0 0-0 2-2 0-3 3 1 1 1 0 1 2
11 Onyinyechi Sanders 6 1-4 0-0 0-0 0-1 1 0 0 0 0 0 2
20 Ra'Khyia Prince 16 0-2 0-1 0-0 1-0 1 2 1 0 0 2 0
TM Team 0 0-0 0-0 0-0 0-0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0

Totals - 202 32-72 4-16 13-22 21-21 42 19 21 14 1 15 81

Team Summary FG 3PT FT
1st Quarter 6-16   37.50% 1-7   14.29% 7-9   77.78%
2nd Quarter 8-20   40.00% 0-3   0.00% 0-4   0.00%
3rd Quarter 7-16   43.75% 0-1   0.00% 3-4   75.00%
4th Quarter 11-20   55.00% 3-5   60.00% 3-5   60.00%
Total 32-72   44.4% 4-16   25.0% 13-22   59.1%

Technical Fouls: none Second Chance Points: 15 Scores Tied: 0 times(s) Points in the Paint: 28 Fast Break Points: 0



Lead Changed: 1 times(s) Points off Turnovers: 28 Bench Points: 6
Largest Lead: 37 4th-
02:24



1st Box Score
Oakland City 6

Shawnee State 20

# Player MIN FG 3PT FT ORB-DRB REB PF A TO BLK STL PTS
15 Allyson Rideout 9 0-3 0-2 0-0 1-0 1 0 0 0 0 0 0
30 Daniela Trias 9 1-3 1-1 0-0 0-1 1 1 0 4 0 0 3
0 Bella Thomas 8 0-1 0-0 3-4 0-0 0 2 0 0 0 0 3
21 Paula Barajas Ruiz 6 0-0 0-0 0-0 0-1 1 0 0 1 0 0 0
5 Elise Williams 7 0-0 0-0 0-2 0-1 1 0 0 3 0 0 0
35 Desheonna Foster 6 0-2 0-0 0-0 0-1 1 0 0 0 2 0 0
3 Emaree Gober 6 0-0 0-0 0-0 1-0 1 1 0 1 0 0 0
TM Team 0 0-0 0-0 0-0 0-0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0

Totals 51 1-9 1-3 3-6 2-4 6 4 0 9 2 0 6
11.1% 33.3% 50.0%

# Player MIN FG 3PT FT ORB-DRB REB PF A TO BLK STL PTS
25 Kyla Torok 4 2-2 0-0 0-0 1-0 1 0 0 0 0 0 4
3 Miyoshi Ellis 10 0-1 0-0 5-5 2-1 3 1 1 1 0 2 5
15 Lauren Hawthorne 4 1-1 1-1 1-2 0-2 2 1 0 1 0 0 4
1 Laken Williams 4 0-1 0-1 0-0 0-0 0 0 1 0 0 0 0
24 Jariah Steele 6 0-2 0-2 0-0 0-1 1 1 1 1 0 0 0
23 TK Catchings 5 3-4 0-0 0-0 0-0 0 1 0 1 0 2 6
2 Emily Maynard 6 0-3 0-2 0-0 0-1 1 0 1 0 0 0 0
40 Lilly-May Walker 4 0-1 0-0 0-0 1-1 2 0 1 1 0 0 0
42 Makenzie Daubenmire 0 0-0 0-0 0-0 0-0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0
10 Gia Belton 0 0-0 0-0 0-0 0-0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0
5 Jonilyah Chambers 6 0-1 0-1 1-2 0-2 2 0 0 0 0 1 1
30 Jaden Tucker 0 0-0 0-0 0-0 0-0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0
33 Saratina Jackson 0 0-0 0-0 0-0 0-0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0
11 Onyinyechi Sanders 0 0-0 0-0 0-0 0-0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0
20 Ra'Khyia Prince 0 0-0 0-0 0-0 0-0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0
TM Team 0 0-0 0-0 0-0 0-0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0

Totals 49 6-16 1-7 7-9 4-8 12 4 5 5 0 5 20
37.5% 14.3% 77.8%



2nd Box Score
Oakland City 11

Shawnee State 16

# Player MIN FG 3PT FT ORB-DRB REB PF A TO BLK STL PTS
15 Allyson Rideout 10 2-3 0-1 0-0 0-1 1 0 1 1 0 1 4
30 Daniela Trias 10 1-3 1-2 0-0 1-0 1 0 0 0 0 0 3
0 Bella Thomas 8 0-2 0-0 2-2 0-0 0 0 0 1 0 0 2
21 Paula Barajas Ruiz 9 0-2 0-1 0-0 0-1 1 0 1 0 0 0 0
5 Elise Williams 5 0-0 0-0 0-0 0-2 2 1 1 1 0 0 0
35 Desheonna Foster 6 1-5 0-0 0-0 1-2 3 2 0 0 3 0 2
3 Emaree Gober 3 0-0 0-0 0-0 1-0 1 0 0 2 0 0 0
TM Team 0 0-0 0-0 0-0 0-0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0

Totals 51 4-15 1-4 2-2 3-6 9 3 3 5 3 1 11
26.7% 25.0% 100.0%

# Player MIN FG 3PT FT ORB-DRB REB PF A TO BLK STL PTS
25 Kyla Torok 6 2-5 0-0 0-0 4-0 4 1 0 0 0 1 4
3 Miyoshi Ellis 7 2-3 0-0 0-0 0-0 0 0 0 0 0 0 4
15 Lauren Hawthorne 6 1-2 0-1 0-0 1-1 2 0 0 1 0 0 2
1 Laken Williams 4 0-1 0-0 0-2 0-0 0 0 1 0 0 0 0
24 Jariah Steele 6 0-0 0-0 0-0 0-0 0 0 0 1 0 0 0
23 TK Catchings 4 1-3 0-0 0-2 1-2 3 0 0 0 1 1 2
2 Emily Maynard 4 1-2 0-1 0-0 0-1 1 0 0 0 0 0 2
40 Lilly-May Walker 1 0-1 0-0 0-0 0-0 0 0 1 0 0 0 0
42 Makenzie Daubenmire 0 0-0 0-0 0-0 0-0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0
10 Gia Belton 0 0-0 0-0 0-0 0-0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0
5 Jonilyah Chambers 0 0-0 0-0 0-0 0-0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0
30 Jaden Tucker 3 1-1 0-0 0-0 0-0 0 0 1 0 0 1 2
33 Saratina Jackson 0 0-0 0-0 0-0 0-0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0
11 Onyinyechi Sanders 3 0-0 0-0 0-0 0-0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0
20 Ra'Khyia Prince 6 0-2 0-1 0-0 1-0 1 0 1 0 0 2 0
TM Team 0 0-0 0-0 0-0 0-0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0

Totals 50 8-20 0-3 0-4 7-4 11 1 4 2 1 5 16
40.0% 0.0% 0.0%



3rd Box Score
Oakland City 9

Shawnee State 17

# Player MIN FG 3PT FT ORB-DRB REB PF A TO BLK STL PTS
15 Allyson Rideout 10 2-5 1-2 2-2 3-0 3 0 0 0 0 0 7
30 Daniela Trias 10 0-4 0-2 0-0 0-0 0 1 1 3 0 0 0
0 Bella Thomas 8 0-1 0-1 1-2 0-0 0 0 0 0 0 1 1
21 Paula Barajas Ruiz 10 0-0 0-0 1-2 0-0 0 0 0 0 1 0 1
5 Elise Williams 7 0-0 0-0 0-2 0-0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0
35 Desheonna Foster 3 0-0 0-0 0-0 0-1 1 2 0 0 0 0 0
3 Emaree Gober 2 0-0 0-0 0-0 0-0 0 1 0 0 0 0 0
TM Team 0 0-0 0-0 0-0 0-0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0

Totals 50 2-10 1-5 4-8 3-1 4 4 1 3 1 1 9
20.0% 20.0% 50.0%

# Player MIN FG 3PT FT ORB-DRB REB PF A TO BLK STL PTS
25 Kyla Torok 5 2-2 0-0 0-0 1-0 1 1 0 0 0 0 4
3 Miyoshi Ellis 10 0-4 0-0 0-0 2-1 3 1 2 1 0 1 0
15 Lauren Hawthorne 4 0-1 0-1 0-0 1-0 1 0 1 0 0 0 0
1 Laken Williams 5 2-2 0-0 0-0 0-1 1 1 0 0 0 0 4
24 Jariah Steele 4 1-1 0-0 0-0 0-1 1 0 0 1 0 1 2
23 TK Catchings 5 1-2 0-0 0-0 1-0 1 4 0 1 0 0 2
2 Emily Maynard 1 0-1 0-0 0-0 0-0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0
40 Lilly-May Walker 0 0-0 0-0 0-0 0-0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0
42 Makenzie Daubenmire 4 1-2 0-0 1-2 0-0 0 1 0 0 0 0 3
10 Gia Belton 0 0-0 0-0 0-0 0-0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0
5 Jonilyah Chambers 6 0-1 0-0 0-0 0-0 0 1 0 1 0 0 0
30 Jaden Tucker 0 0-0 0-0 0-0 0-0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0
33 Saratina Jackson 6 0-0 0-0 2-2 0-3 3 1 1 1 0 1 2
11 Onyinyechi Sanders 0 0-0 0-0 0-0 0-0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0
20 Ra'Khyia Prince 0 0-0 0-0 0-0 0-0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0
TM Team 0 0-0 0-0 0-0 0-0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0

Totals 50 7-16 0-1 3-4 5-6 11 10 4 5 0 3 17
43.8% 0.0% 75.0%



4th Box Score
Oakland City 22

Shawnee State 28

# Player MIN FG 3PT FT ORB-DRB REB PF A TO BLK STL PTS
15 Allyson Rideout 10 2-5 0-0 2-2 0-1 1 1 2 1 1 0 6
30 Daniela Trias 8 2-2 2-2 0-0 0-0 0 1 2 0 0 1 6
0 Bella Thomas 8 2-3 0-1 0-0 0-0 0 1 1 1 0 0 4
21 Paula Barajas Ruiz 10 2-2 0-0 2-2 1-0 1 0 1 0 0 0 6
5 Elise Williams 10 0-0 0-0 0-0 0-1 1 0 1 0 0 0 0
35 Desheonna Foster 0 0-0 0-0 0-0 0-0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0
3 Emaree Gober 4 0-0 0-0 0-0 0-1 1 0 0 0 0 0 0
TM Team 0 0-0 0-0 0-0 0-0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0

Totals 50 8-12 2-3 4-4 1-3 4 3 7 2 1 1 22
66.7% 66.7% 100.0%

# Player MIN FG 3PT FT ORB-DRB REB PF A TO BLK STL PTS
25 Kyla Torok 1 0-0 0-0 0-0 0-0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0
3 Miyoshi Ellis 1 0-0 0-0 0-0 0-0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0
15 Lauren Hawthorne 1 0-0 0-0 0-0 0-0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0
1 Laken Williams 1 0-0 0-0 0-0 0-0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0
24 Jariah Steele 1 0-0 0-0 0-0 0-0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0
23 TK Catchings 0 0-0 0-0 0-0 0-0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0
2 Emily Maynard 4 3-4 1-1 0-0 1-1 2 0 0 0 0 0 7
40 Lilly-May Walker 8 3-4 0-0 1-1 2-0 2 1 2 1 0 1 7
42 Makenzie Daubenmire 5 1-3 0-0 2-4 1-0 1 0 1 0 0 1 4
10 Gia Belton 6 2-4 2-4 0-0 1-0 1 1 1 1 0 0 6
5 Jonilyah Chambers 1 1-1 0-0 0-0 0-0 0 0 0 0 0 0 2
30 Jaden Tucker 10 0-0 0-0 0-0 0-1 1 0 4 0 0 0 0
33 Saratina Jackson 1 0-0 0-0 0-0 0-0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0
11 Onyinyechi Sanders 3 1-4 0-0 0-0 0-1 1 0 0 0 0 0 2
20 Ra'Khyia Prince 10 0-0 0-0 0-0 0-0 0 2 0 0 0 0 0
TM Team 0 0-0 0-0 0-0 0-0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0

Totals 53 11-20 3-5 3-5 5-3 8 4 8 2 0 2 28
55.0% 60.0% 60.0%



1st Play By Play

VISITORS: Oakland City Time Score Margin HOME TEAM: Shawnee State
09:40 TURNOVER  by HAWTHORNE,LAUREN

TURNOVER  by WILLIAMS,ELISE 09:17
FOUL  by THOMAS,BELLA 09:10

09:10 0-1 H 1 GOOD FT by ELLIS,MIYOSHI
09:10 0-2 H 2 GOOD FT by ELLIS,MIYOSHI
08:59 FOUL  by HAWTHORNE,LAUREN

GOOD FT by THOMAS,BELLA 08:59 1-2 H 1
MISS FT by THOMAS,BELLA 08:59

-- REBOUND DEF by HAWTHORNE,LAUREN
08:53 MISS LAYUP by ELLIS,MIYOSHI

REBOUND DEF by WILLIAMS,ELISE --
08:32 FOUL  by ELLIS,MIYOSHI

GOOD FT by THOMAS,BELLA 08:32 2-2
GOOD FT by THOMAS,BELLA 08:32 3-2 V 1

08:24 3-4 H 1 GOOD JUMPER by TOROK,KYLA
-- ASSIST  by STEELE,JARIAH

REBOUND DEADB by TEAM --
08:11 FOUL  by STEELE,JARIAH

MISS FT by WILLIAMS,ELISE 08:11
MISS FT by WILLIAMS,ELISE 08:11
REBOUND OFF by RIDEOUT,ALLYSON --
MISS JUMPER by RIDEOUT,ALLYSON 08:09

-- REBOUND DEF by HAWTHORNE,LAUREN
07:54 MISS 3PTR by STEELE,JARIAH

-- REBOUND OFF by TOROK,KYLA
07:48 3-7 H 4 GOOD 3PTR by HAWTHORNE,LAUREN

-- ASSIST  by WILLIAMS,LAKEN
TURNOVER  by WILLIAMS,ELISE 07:14
FOUL  by TRIAS,DANIELA 06:55

06:55 3-8 H 5 GOOD FT by ELLIS,MIYOSHI
06:55 3-9 H 6 GOOD FT by ELLIS,MIYOSHI
06:55 3-10 H 7 GOOD FT by ELLIS,MIYOSHI

TURNOVER  by WILLIAMS,ELISE 06:41
06:38 STEAL  by ELLIS,MIYOSHI
06:29 3-12 H 9 GOOD JUMPER by TOROK,KYLA

-- ASSIST  by ELLIS,MIYOSHI
SUB IN by GOBER,EMAREE 06:12
SUB IN by FOSTER,DESHEONNA 06:12
SUB OUT by RUIZ,PAULA BARAJAS 06:12
SUB OUT by WILLIAMS,ELISE 06:12
TURNOVER  by TRIAS,DANIELA 06:10

06:00 MISS 3PTR by WILLIAMS,LAKEN
-- REBOUND OFF by ELLIS,MIYOSHI

05:55 MISS 3PTR by STEELE,JARIAH
-- REBOUND OFF by ELLIS,MIYOSHI

05:50 TURNOVER  by ELLIS,MIYOSHI
TURNOVER  by GOBER,EMAREE 05:41

05:40 STEAL  by ELLIS,MIYOSHI
FOUL  by GOBER,EMAREE 05:37

05:37 MISS FT by HAWTHORNE,LAUREN
-- REBOUND DEADB by TEAM

05:37 3-13 H 10 GOOD FT by HAWTHORNE,LAUREN
05:37 SUB IN by CATCHINGS,TK
05:37 SUB IN by MAYNARD,EMILY
05:37 SUB IN by CHAMBERS,JONILYAH
05:37 SUB OUT by TOROK,KYLA
05:37 SUB OUT by HAWTHORNE,LAUREN
05:37 SUB OUT by WILLIAMS,LAKEN



MISS 3PTR by RIDEOUT,ALLYSON 05:22
-- REBOUND DEF by CHAMBERS,JONILYAH

05:06 MISS 3PTR by CHAMBERS,JONILYAH
REBOUND DEF by FOSTER,DESHEONNA --
MISS JUMPER by FOSTER,DESHEONNA 04:54

-- REBOUND DEF by STEELE,JARIAH
04:46 TURNOVER  by STEELE,JARIAH
04:44 TIMEOUT TEAM by TEAM

MISS LAYUP by THOMAS,BELLA 04:29
REBOUND OFF by GOBER,EMAREE --
TURNOVER  by TRIAS,DANIELA 04:14

04:04 TURNOVER  by WALKER,LILLY-MAY
SUB IN by WILLIAMS,ELISE 04:04
SUB OUT by GOBER,EMAREE 04:04

04:04 SUB IN by WALKER,LILLY-MAY
04:04 SUB OUT by CATCHINGS,TK

TURNOVER  by TRIAS,DANIELA 03:43
03:40 STEAL  by CHAMBERS,JONILYAH

FOUL  by THOMAS,BELLA 03:36
03:35 3-14 H 11 GOOD FT by CHAMBERS,JONILYAH

SUB IN by RUIZ,PAULA BARAJAS 03:35
SUB IN by GOBER,EMAREE 03:35
SUB OUT by TRIAS,DANIELA 03:35
SUB OUT by THOMAS,BELLA 03:35

03:35 SUB IN by CATCHINGS,TK
03:35 SUB OUT by STEELE,JARIAH
03:29 MISS FT by CHAMBERS,JONILYAH

-- REBOUND DEADB by TEAM
03:23 3-16 H 13 GOOD JUMPER by CATCHINGS,TK

MISS 3PTR by RIDEOUT,ALLYSON 03:06
-- REBOUND DEF by CHAMBERS,JONILYAH

02:58 MISS LAYUP by WALKER,LILLY-MAY
REBOUND DEF by RUIZ,PAULA BARAJAS --

02:57 FOUL  by CATCHINGS,TK
02:39 STEAL  by CATCHINGS,TK

TURNOVER  by TRIAS,DANIELA 02:35
02:29 MISS 3PTR by MAYNARD,EMILY

REBOUND DEADB by TEAM --
SUB IN by TRIAS,DANIELA 02:23
SUB OUT by RIDEOUT,ALLYSON 02:23
MISS JUMPER by TRIAS,DANIELA 02:10

-- REBOUND DEF by WALKER,LILLY-MAY
01:54 3-18 H 15 GOOD LAYUP by CATCHINGS,TK(in the paint)

-- ASSIST  by WALKER,LILLY-MAY
TURNOVER  by RUIZ,PAULA BARAJAS 01:31

01:28 STEAL  by CATCHINGS,TK
01:16 3-20 H 17 GOOD JUMPER by CATCHINGS,TK

-- ASSIST  by MAYNARD,EMILY
01:11 TIMEOUT TEAM by TEAM

TIMEOUT 30SEC by TEAM 01:11
GOOD 3PTR by TRIAS,DANIELA 01:11 6-20 H 14

01:11 MISS JUMPER by MAYNARD,EMILY
BLOCK  by FOSTER,DESHEONNA 01:11
REBOUND DEF by TRIAS,DANIELA --
MISS JUMPER by TRIAS,DANIELA 01:11

-- REBOUND DEF by ELLIS,MIYOSHI
01:11 MISS 3PTR by MAYNARD,EMILY

-- REBOUND OFF by WALKER,LILLY-MAY
SUB IN by THOMAS,BELLA 01:11
SUB IN by RIDEOUT,ALLYSON 01:11
SUB OUT by RUIZ,PAULA BARAJAS 01:11
SUB OUT by WILLIAMS,ELISE 01:11



00:54 MISS JUMPER by CATCHINGS,TK
BLOCK  by FOSTER,DESHEONNA 00:54

-- REBOUND DEADB by TEAM
00:37 TURNOVER  by CATCHINGS,TK

MISS JUMPER by FOSTER,DESHEONNA 00:21
-- REBOUND DEF by MAYNARD,EMILY

2nd Play By Play

VISITORS: Oakland City Time Score Margin HOME TEAM: Shawnee State
GOOD JUMPER by FOSTER,DESHEONNA 09:46 8-20 H 12
ASSIST  by RIDEOUT,ALLYSON --
SUB IN by FOSTER,DESHEONNA 09:37
SUB IN by GOBER,EMAREE 09:37
SUB OUT by RUIZ,PAULA BARAJAS 09:37
SUB OUT by WILLIAMS,ELISE 09:37

09:30 MISS JUMPER by TOROK,KYLA
-- REBOUND OFF by HAWTHORNE,LAUREN

09:25 8-22 H 14 GOOD JUMPER by TOROK,KYLA
08:55 FOUL  by TOROK,KYLA

GOOD FT by THOMAS,BELLA 08:54 9-22 H 13
REBOUND DEADB by TEAM --
GOOD FT by THOMAS,BELLA 08:51 10-22 H 12

08:45 MISS JUMPER by WILLIAMS,LAKEN
-- REBOUND OFF by TOROK,KYLA

08:39 TURNOVER  by HAWTHORNE,LAUREN
TURNOVER  by THOMAS,BELLA 08:12
SUB IN by RUIZ,PAULA BARAJAS 08:12
SUB IN by WILLIAMS,ELISE 08:12
SUB OUT by GOBER,EMAREE 08:12
SUB OUT by THOMAS,BELLA 08:12
FOUL  by WILLIAMS,ELISE 07:58

07:58 MISS FT by WILLIAMS,LAKEN
-- REBOUND DEADB by TEAM

07:58 MISS FT by WILLIAMS,LAKEN
-- REBOUND OFF by TOROK,KYLA

07:51 MISS JUMPER by TOROK,KYLA
BLOCK  by FOSTER,DESHEONNA 07:51

-- REBOUND OFF by TOROK,KYLA
07:43 MISS LAYUP by ELLIS,MIYOSHI

-- REBOUND OFF by TOROK,KYLA
07:40 10-24 H 14 GOOD JUMPER by TOROK,KYLA

MISS 3PTR by TRIAS,DANIELA 07:16
REBOUND DEADB by TEAM --
MISS JUMPER by RUIZ,PAULA BARAJAS 07:06

-- REBOUND DEADB by TEAM
FOUL  by FOSTER,DESHEONNA 07:04
SUB IN by THOMAS,BELLA 07:04
SUB OUT by FOSTER,DESHEONNA 07:04

06:51 10-26 H 16 GOOD JUMPER by HAWTHORNE,LAUREN
-- ASSIST  by WILLIAMS,LAKEN

GOOD JUMPER by RIDEOUT,ALLYSON 06:34 12-26 H 14
ASSIST  by RUIZ,PAULA BARAJAS --

06:18 MISS 3PTR by HAWTHORNE,LAUREN
REBOUND DEF by WILLIAMS,ELISE --
GOOD 3PTR by TRIAS,DANIELA 05:58 15-26 H 11
ASSIST  by WILLIAMS,ELISE --

05:43 MISS JUMPER by TOROK,KYLA
REBOUND DEF by WILLIAMS,ELISE --

05:34 SUB IN by PRINCE,RA'KHYIA
05:34 SUB OUT by WILLIAMS,LAKEN



TURNOVER  by WILLIAMS,ELISE 05:18
05:15 STEAL  by TOROK,KYLA
05:13 15-28 H 13 GOOD LAYUP by ELLIS,MIYOSHI(in the paint)

MISS 3PTR by RUIZ,PAULA BARAJAS 05:00
REBOUND OFF by TRIAS,DANIELA --
MISS JUMPER by THOMAS,BELLA 04:53

-- REBOUND DEF by HAWTHORNE,LAUREN
04:42 TURNOVER  by STEELE,JARIAH

STEAL  by RIDEOUT,ALLYSON 04:40
TURNOVER  by RIDEOUT,ALLYSON 04:28

04:26 STEAL  by PRINCE,RA'KHYIA
04:21 MISS LAYUP by PRINCE,RA'KHYIA

REBOUND DEADB by TEAM --
04:21 TIMEOUT TEAM by TEAM
04:02 STEAL  by CATCHINGS,TK
03:56 15-30 H 15 GOOD LAYUP by ELLIS,MIYOSHI(in the paint)

-- ASSIST  by WALKER,LILLY-MAY
03:41 SUB IN by CATCHINGS,TK
03:41 SUB IN by WALKER,LILLY-MAY
03:41 SUB IN by MAYNARD,EMILY
03:41 SUB OUT by TOROK,KYLA
03:41 SUB OUT by STEELE,JARIAH
03:41 SUB OUT by HAWTHORNE,LAUREN

SUB IN by FOSTER,DESHEONNA 03:30
SUB IN by GOBER,EMAREE 03:30
SUB OUT by RIDEOUT,ALLYSON 03:30
SUB OUT by WILLIAMS,ELISE 03:30
MISS JUMPER by THOMAS,BELLA 03:27

03:27 BLOCK  by CATCHINGS,TK
-- REBOUND DEF by CATCHINGS,TK

SUB IN by RIDEOUT,ALLYSON 03:19
SUB OUT by THOMAS,BELLA 03:19

03:19 SUB IN by TUCKER,JADEN
03:19 SUB OUT by ELLIS,MIYOSHI
03:17 MISS LAYUP by WALKER,LILLY-MAY

BLOCK  by FOSTER,DESHEONNA 03:17
REBOUND DEF by FOSTER,DESHEONNA --

03:07 SUB IN by SANDERS,ONYINYECHI
03:07 SUB OUT by WALKER,LILLY-MAY

TURNOVER  by GOBER,EMAREE 03:02
03:00 STEAL  by TUCKER,JADEN
02:55 15-32 H 17 GOOD JUMPER by CATCHINGS,TK

-- ASSIST  by PRINCE,RA'KHYIA
MISS JUMPER by FOSTER,DESHEONNA 02:34
REBOUND OFF by GOBER,EMAREE --
TURNOVER  by GOBER,EMAREE 02:29

02:28 STEAL  by PRINCE,RA'KHYIA
SUB IN by THOMAS,BELLA 02:23
SUB OUT by GOBER,EMAREE 02:23

02:13 MISS 3PTR by MAYNARD,EMILY
-- REBOUND OFF by PRINCE,RA'KHYIA

02:06 15-34 H 19 GOOD JUMPER by TUCKER,JADEN
MISS LAYUP by FOSTER,DESHEONNA 01:51

-- REBOUND DEF by CATCHINGS,TK
01:43 15-36 H 21 GOOD LAYUP by MAYNARD,EMILY(in the paint)

-- ASSIST  by TUCKER,JADEN
MISS 3PTR by RIDEOUT,ALLYSON 01:30

-- REBOUND DEADB by TEAM
01:14 MISS LAYUP by CATCHINGS,TK

REBOUND DEF by FOSTER,DESHEONNA --
MISS LAYUP by FOSTER,DESHEONNA 00:59
REBOUND OFF by FOSTER,DESHEONNA --



MISS LAYUP by FOSTER,DESHEONNA 00:55
-- REBOUND DEF by MAYNARD,EMILY

00:50 MISS 3PTR by PRINCE,RA'KHYIA
REBOUND DEF by RIDEOUT,ALLYSON --
GOOD LAYUP by RIDEOUT,ALLYSON(in the paint) 00:42 17-36 H 19

00:28 MISS LAYUP by CATCHINGS,TK
BLOCK  by FOSTER,DESHEONNA 00:28

-- REBOUND OFF by CATCHINGS,TK
FOUL  by FOSTER,DESHEONNA 00:23

00:23 MISS FT by CATCHINGS,TK
-- REBOUND DEADB by TEAM

00:23 MISS FT by CATCHINGS,TK
REBOUND DEF by RUIZ,PAULA BARAJAS --

00:23 SUB IN by WALKER,LILLY-MAY
00:23 SUB OUT by SANDERS,ONYINYECHI

MISS JUMPER by TRIAS,DANIELA 00:04
-- REBOUND DEADB by TEAM

3rd Play By Play

VISITORS: Oakland City Time Score Margin HOME TEAM: Shawnee State
MISS LAYUP by TRIAS,DANIELA 09:41

-- REBOUND DEF by STEELE,JARIAH
09:33 MISS LAYUP by ELLIS,MIYOSHI

-- REBOUND OFF by ELLIS,MIYOSHI
09:28 TURNOVER  by STEELE,JARIAH

MISS LAYUP by RIDEOUT,ALLYSON 09:02
-- REBOUND DEF by ELLIS,MIYOSHI

08:56 17-38 H 21 GOOD JUMPER by WILLIAMS,LAKEN
-- ASSIST  by ELLIS,MIYOSHI

FOUL  by TRIAS,DANIELA 08:22
08:09 17-40 H 23 GOOD JUMPER by TOROK,KYLA

-- ASSIST  by HAWTHORNE,LAUREN
07:56 FOUL  by WILLIAMS,LAKEN

TURNOVER  by TRIAS,DANIELA 07:51
07:49 STEAL  by STEELE,JARIAH
07:48 17-42 H 25 GOOD LAYUP by STEELE,JARIAH(in the paint)
07:32 FOUL  by TOROK,KYLA

GOOD 3PTR by RIDEOUT,ALLYSON 07:29 20-42 H 22
ASSIST  by TRIAS,DANIELA --

07:17 MISS JUMPER by ELLIS,MIYOSHI
-- REBOUND OFF by HAWTHORNE,LAUREN

07:04 MISS 3PTR by HAWTHORNE,LAUREN
-- REBOUND OFF by TOROK,KYLA

FOUL  by FOSTER,DESHEONNA 07:00
07:00 TIMEOUT 30SEC by TEAM
07:00 TIMEOUT TEAM by TEAM

SUB IN by FOSTER,DESHEONNA 07:00
SUB OUT by WILLIAMS,ELISE 07:00

06:50 TURNOVER  by ELLIS,MIYOSHI
STEAL  by THOMAS,BELLA 06:43
TURNOVER  by TRIAS,DANIELA 06:28

06:26 STEAL  by ELLIS,MIYOSHI
06:20 20-44 H 24 GOOD LAYUP by TOROK,KYLA(in the paint)

-- ASSIST  by ELLIS,MIYOSHI
06:08 FOUL  by ELLIS,MIYOSHI
06:08 SUB IN by CHAMBERS,JONILYAH
06:08 SUB IN by JACKSON,SARATINA
06:08 SUB OUT by STEELE,JARIAH
06:08 SUB OUT by HAWTHORNE,LAUREN

MISS 3PTR by TRIAS,DANIELA 06:06



-- REBOUND DEF by WILLIAMS,LAKEN
05:53 MISS JUMPER by ELLIS,MIYOSHI

REBOUND DEF by FOSTER,DESHEONNA --
MISS LAYUP by RIDEOUT,ALLYSON 05:40
REBOUND OFF by RIDEOUT,ALLYSON --
FOUL  by FOSTER,DESHEONNA 05:36

05:19 20-46 H 26 GOOD JUMPER by WILLIAMS,LAKEN
MISS 3PTR by THOMAS,BELLA 05:00
REBOUND OFF by RIDEOUT,ALLYSON --

04:44 TIMEOUT TEAM by TEAM
04:44 FOUL  by CATCHINGS,TK

MISS 3PTR by TRIAS,DANIELA 04:44
-- REBOUND DEF by JACKSON,SARATINA

04:38 SUB IN by MAYNARD,EMILY
04:38 SUB IN by CATCHINGS,TK
04:38 SUB OUT by TOROK,KYLA
04:38 SUB OUT by WILLIAMS,LAKEN
04:37 MISS LAYUP by MAYNARD,EMILY

-- REBOUND DEADB by TEAM
FOUL TECH by FOSTER,DESHEONNA 04:26

04:20 FOUL  by JACKSON,SARATINA
SUB IN by WILLIAMS,ELISE 04:20
SUB OUT by FOSTER,DESHEONNA 04:20

04:02 MISS JUMPER by ELLIS,MIYOSHI
-- REBOUND OFF by ELLIS,MIYOSHI

03:41 FOUL  by CHAMBERS,JONILYAH
03:33 FOUL  by CATCHINGS,TK

GOOD FT by RIDEOUT,ALLYSON 03:33 21-46 H 25
GOOD FT by RIDEOUT,ALLYSON 03:33 22-46 H 24

03:33 SUB IN by DAUBENMIRE,MAKENZIE
03:33 SUB OUT by MAYNARD,EMILY
03:09 MISS LAYUP by CATCHINGS,TK

-- REBOUND OFF by CATCHINGS,TK
03:02 22-48 H 26 GOOD LAYUP by CATCHINGS,TK(in the paint)
02:47 FOUL  by DAUBENMIRE,MAKENZIE

MISS FT by THOMAS,BELLA 02:47
REBOUND DEADB by TEAM --
GOOD FT by THOMAS,BELLA 02:47 23-48 H 25

02:42 TURNOVER  by JACKSON,SARATINA
TURNOVER  by TRIAS,DANIELA 02:31

02:28 STEAL  by JACKSON,SARATINA
02:20 MISS JUMPER by CHAMBERS,JONILYAH

-- REBOUND DEADB by TEAM
FOUL TECH by THOMAS,BELLA 02:15

02:15 23-49 H 26 GOOD FT by DAUBENMIRE,MAKENZIE
02:15 MISS FT by DAUBENMIRE,MAKENZIE

-- REBOUND DEADB by TEAM
01:56 MISS LAYUP by DAUBENMIRE,MAKENZIE

BLOCK  by RUIZ,PAULA BARAJAS 01:56
-- REBOUND DEADB by TEAM

SUB IN by GOBER,EMAREE 01:56
SUB OUT by THOMAS,BELLA 01:56

01:54 TURNOVER  by CHAMBERS,JONILYAH
MISS 3PTR by RIDEOUT,ALLYSON 01:40

-- REBOUND DEF by JACKSON,SARATINA
01:30 TURNOVER  by CATCHINGS,TK
01:10 FOUL  by CATCHINGS,TK

MISS FT by RUIZ,PAULA BARAJAS 01:10
REBOUND DEADB by TEAM --
GOOD FT by RUIZ,PAULA BARAJAS 01:10 24-49 H 25

01:01 24-51 H 27 GOOD LAYUP by DAUBENMIRE,MAKENZIE(in the paint)
-- ASSIST  by JACKSON,SARATINA



MISS JUMPER by TRIAS,DANIELA 00:33
-- REBOUND DEF by JACKSON,SARATINA

FOUL  by GOBER,EMAREE 00:22
00:22 24-52 H 28 GOOD FT by JACKSON,SARATINA
00:22 24-53 H 29 GOOD FT by JACKSON,SARATINA
00:22 SUB IN by TUCKER,JADEN
00:22 SUB OUT by ELLIS,MIYOSHI
00:09 FOUL  by CATCHINGS,TK

MISS FT by WILLIAMS,ELISE 00:07
REBOUND DEADB by TEAM --
MISS FT by WILLIAMS,ELISE 00:07
REBOUND OFF by RIDEOUT,ALLYSON --
GOOD LAYUP by RIDEOUT,ALLYSON(in the paint) 00:07 26-53 H 27

00:07 SUB IN by WALKER,LILLY-MAY
00:07 SUB OUT by CATCHINGS,TK

4th Play By Play

VISITORS: Oakland City Time Score Margin HOME TEAM: Shawnee State
09:50 26-56 H 30 GOOD 3PTR by MAYNARD,EMILY

-- ASSIST  by TUCKER,JADEN
09:30 SUB IN by TUCKER,JADEN
09:30 SUB IN by PRINCE,RA'KHYIA
09:30 SUB IN by MAYNARD,EMILY
09:30 SUB IN by WALKER,LILLY-MAY
09:30 SUB IN by DAUBENMIRE,MAKENZIE
09:30 SUB OUT by ELLIS,MIYOSHI
09:30 SUB OUT by TOROK,KYLA
09:30 SUB OUT by STEELE,JARIAH
09:30 SUB OUT by WILLIAMS,LAKEN
09:30 SUB OUT by HAWTHORNE,LAUREN
09:18 MISS LAYUP by DAUBENMIRE,MAKENZIE

-- REBOUND OFF by WALKER,LILLY-MAY
09:08 MISS LAYUP by WALKER,LILLY-MAY

-- REBOUND OFF by MAYNARD,EMILY
09:05 26-58 H 32 GOOD JUMPER by MAYNARD,EMILY
09:05 TIMEOUT 30SEC by TEAM
09:05 TIMEOUT TEAM by TEAM

MISS JUMPER by RIDEOUT,ALLYSON 08:57
-- REBOUND DEF by MAYNARD,EMILY

FOUL  by RIDEOUT,ALLYSON 08:39
08:39 MISS FT by DAUBENMIRE,MAKENZIE

-- REBOUND DEADB by TEAM
08:39 26-59 H 33 GOOD FT by DAUBENMIRE,MAKENZIE

GOOD 3PTR by TRIAS,DANIELA 08:12 29-59 H 30
ASSIST  by RIDEOUT,ALLYSON --
FOUL  by THOMAS,BELLA 08:00

07:47 MISS JUMPER by MAYNARD,EMILY
-- REBOUND OFF by DAUBENMIRE,MAKENZIE

07:42 29-61 H 32 GOOD LAYUP by DAUBENMIRE,MAKENZIE(in the paint)
TURNOVER  by THOMAS,BELLA 07:22

07:21 STEAL  by DAUBENMIRE,MAKENZIE
07:18 29-63 H 34 GOOD LAYUP by MAYNARD,EMILY(in the paint)

-- ASSIST  by TUCKER,JADEN
TURNOVER  by RIDEOUT,ALLYSON 07:07

07:04 STEAL  by WALKER,LILLY-MAY
06:56 MISS LAYUP by DAUBENMIRE,MAKENZIE

BLOCK  by RIDEOUT,ALLYSON 06:56
REBOUND DEF by RIDEOUT,ALLYSON --
GOOD LAYUP by THOMAS,BELLA(in the paint) 06:46 31-63 H 32

06:35 31-65 H 34 GOOD LAYUP by WALKER,LILLY-MAY(in the paint)



-- ASSIST  by DAUBENMIRE,MAKENZIE
GOOD 3PTR by TRIAS,DANIELA 06:27 34-65 H 31
ASSIST  by WILLIAMS,ELISE --
FOUL  by TRIAS,DANIELA 05:59
SUB IN by GOBER,EMAREE 05:59
SUB OUT by THOMAS,BELLA 05:59

05:56 MISS FT by DAUBENMIRE,MAKENZIE
-- REBOUND DEADB by TEAM

05:52 34-66 H 32 GOOD FT by DAUBENMIRE,MAKENZIE
05:39 34-68 H 34 GOOD LAYUP by WALKER,LILLY-MAY(in the paint)

-- ASSIST  by BELTON,GIA
05:36 34-69 H 35 GOOD FT by WALKER,LILLY-MAY
05:31 SUB IN by BELTON,GIA
05:31 SUB OUT by MAYNARD,EMILY

GOOD LAYUP by RIDEOUT,ALLYSON(in the paint) 05:12 36-69 H 33
ASSIST  by TRIAS,DANIELA --

05:02 36-71 H 35 GOOD LAYUP by WALKER,LILLY-MAY(in the paint)
04:47 FOUL  by WALKER,LILLY-MAY

GOOD FT by RUIZ,PAULA BARAJAS 04:47 37-71 H 34
GOOD FT by RUIZ,PAULA BARAJAS 04:47 38-71 H 33

04:36 38-73 H 35 GOOD LAYUP by SANDERS,ONYINYECHI(in the paint)
-- ASSIST  by WALKER,LILLY-MAY

04:27 SUB IN by SANDERS,ONYINYECHI
04:27 SUB OUT by DAUBENMIRE,MAKENZIE

SUB IN by THOMAS,BELLA 04:23
SUB OUT by TRIAS,DANIELA 04:23
MISS JUMPER by RIDEOUT,ALLYSON 04:16
REBOUND OFF by RUIZ,PAULA BARAJAS --
GOOD LAYUP by THOMAS,BELLA(in the paint) 04:10 40-73 H 33
ASSIST  by RUIZ,PAULA BARAJAS --

03:48 MISS JUMPER by SANDERS,ONYINYECHI
-- REBOUND DEADB by TEAM

03:31 40-76 H 36 GOOD 3PTR by BELTON,GIA
-- ASSIST  by TUCKER,JADEN

GOOD JUMPER by RIDEOUT,ALLYSON 03:08 42-76 H 34
ASSIST  by THOMAS,BELLA --

02:46 MISS JUMPER by SANDERS,ONYINYECHI
REBOUND DEF by GOBER,EMAREE --
MISS JUMPER by RIDEOUT,ALLYSON 02:38

-- REBOUND DEF by SANDERS,ONYINYECHI
02:24 42-79 H 37 GOOD 3PTR by BELTON,GIA

-- ASSIST  by WALKER,LILLY-MAY
02:07 FOUL  by BELTON,GIA

SUB IN by TRIAS,DANIELA 02:07
SUB OUT by GOBER,EMAREE 02:07
MISS 3PTR by THOMAS,BELLA 01:59

-- REBOUND DEF by TUCKER,JADEN
01:44 MISS 3PTR by BELTON,GIA

REBOUND DEF by WILLIAMS,ELISE --
01:35 FOUL  by PRINCE,RA'KHYIA

GOOD JUMPER by RUIZ,PAULA BARAJAS 01:28 44-79 H 35
ASSIST  by TRIAS,DANIELA --

01:20 TIMEOUT 30SEC by TEAM
01:09 MISS LAYUP by SANDERS,ONYINYECHI

-- REBOUND OFF by WALKER,LILLY-MAY
01:06 TURNOVER  by WALKER,LILLY-MAY
01:06 SUB IN by CHAMBERS,JONILYAH
01:06 SUB IN by JACKSON,SARATINA
01:06 SUB OUT by SANDERS,ONYINYECHI
01:06 SUB OUT by WALKER,LILLY-MAY

GOOD LAYUP by RUIZ,PAULA BARAJAS(in the paint) 00:59 46-79 H 33
ASSIST  by RIDEOUT,ALLYSON --



00:46 46-81 H 35 GOOD JUMPER by CHAMBERS,JONILYAH
-- ASSIST  by TUCKER,JADEN

00:30 FOUL  by PRINCE,RA'KHYIA
GOOD FT by RIDEOUT,ALLYSON 00:30 47-81 H 34
GOOD FT by RIDEOUT,ALLYSON 00:30 48-81 H 33

00:03 MISS 3PTR by BELTON,GIA
-- REBOUND OFF by BELTON,GIA

00:00 TURNOVER  by BELTON,GIA
STEAL  by TRIAS,DANIELA 00:00


